URGENT/BY FAX

From The Inspector General of Police, Punjab.

- To 1. The Inspector General of Police, National Highway & Motorway, Police, Islamabad.
 - 2. The Director General, Federal Investigation Agency, Islamabad.
 - 3. The Director General, Intelligence Bureau, Islamabad.
 - 4. The Commandant, National Police Academy, Islamabad.
 - 5. All Addl. Inspectors General of Police in Punjab.
 - 6. The Director General, Anti-Corruption Establishment, Punjab, Lahore.
 - 7. The Director General, Anti-Narcotics.
 - 8. The Director General, National Institute of Management, Lahore.
 - 9. The Commandants, Punjab Constabulary Lahore, Police Training College, Lahore & Multan & Police College Sihala.
 - 10. The Capital City Police Officer Lahore.
 - 11. All Regional Police Officers in Punjab.
 - 12. All City Police Officers in Punjab.
 - 13. All Dy. Inspectors General of Police in Punjab.
 - 14. All District Police Officers in Punjab.
 - 15. The Principals PTS, Farooqabad, Sargodha and Rawalpindi.
 - 16. The Commandant, Elite Police Training School, Bedian Road, Lahore.
 - 17. The Chief Traffic Officer, Lahore.
 - 18. The Managing Director, PSCA, Lahore.
 - 19. The Director, (Police Matters), Overseas Pakistanis, Commission Punjab, Lahore.
 - 20. All Staff Officers in CPO.
 - 21. All Concerned.

No. 329 /EXEC-III-UN,

Dated: 23/01/2024

Kindly refer to the subject cited above.

2. Enclosed please find a copy of letter No.1/4/2023-UN dated 22.01.2024 received from National Police Bureau, Ministry of Interior, Islamabad, wherein, it has been requested that the Electronic Application for Seconded Police (EASP) forms of all successful candidates of SAAT-2023 may be forwarded to so.police123@gmail.com before 25.01.2024 as per following subject:

Full Name_SAAT Final Result List Serial Number_EASP Form

3. It is therefore, request to send EASP forms of all the successful candidates of SAAT-2023 of Punjab Police to this office in hard copy. Moreover, scanned copies of the EASP forms may also be send direct to NPB, MOI, Islamabad on <u>so.police123@gmail.com</u>, under intimation to this office.

4. The result of the UN-SAAT 2023 alongwith EASP form may be downloaded from the official website of Punjab Police i.e. <u>https://punjabpolice.gov.pk/.</u>

(HUMAYUN BASHIR TARAR) PSP DIG/Headquarters, for Inspector General of Police/PPO, Punjab.

<u>C.C.</u>

1.

- Director General, National Police Bureau, Ministry of Interior, Government of Pakistan, Islamabad (Attention: Mohammad Shahid (Deputy Director) w/r to his office letter referred above.
- 2. DIG/IT, CPO, Punjab, with the request to upload this letter alongwith its enclosures on the website of Punjab Police immediately, please.

Government of Pakistan Ministry of Interior National Police Bureau

No. 1/4/2023-UN

Islamabad, the 22nd January 2024

To

The Provincial Police Officer, Punjab. Lahore. The Inspector General Police, Sindh, Karachi. The Provincial Police Officer, K-P, Peshawar. The Inspector General Police, Balochistan, Quetta. The Inspector General Police, AJ&K, Muzaffarabad. The Inspector General Police, ICT, Islamabad. The Inspector General Police, NH&MP, Islamabad. The Inspector General Police, PRP, Lahore. The Director General, I.B, Islamabad. The Commandant, NPA, Islamabad. The Director General, FIA, Islamabad. The Inspector General Police, GB, Gilgit.

Subject: EASP FORMS REQUIRED FOR SUCCESSFUL SAAT-2023 CANDIDATES.

I am to refer to the subject noted above and to state that Electronic Application for Seconded Police (EASP) forms of all 126 successful candidates of SAAT 2023 may be forwarded to the following email address before 25th January 2024:

so.police123@gmail.com

It is further requested that the EASP forms may be emailed with following subject

tille:

2.

Full Name_SAAT Final Result List Serial Number_EASP Form

This issues with the approval of Director, NPB.

(Muhammad Shahid) Deputy Director (UN) Tel: 051-9219966

CC:

PA to DG NPB PA to Director NPB Section Officer (Police), MoI, Islamabad